
San Jose State (12-23, 7-10 2) -vs- Nevada (14-16, 9-8 2)
4/13/2024 at Reno, Nev. (DWeirField@Peccole)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BURFIELD, Casey (3-1)
Loss: Thompson (2-4)
Save: O'NEAL, Ethan (2)
HBP: TIERNEY, Eddie
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Hansen First: Tim Vessey Second Base: Heath Jones Third Base: Roger Rangel 
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 2:56   Attendance: 1,069   Weather: 60 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:
- Sanchez faced 4 batters in the 7th.
- TIERNEY, E. faced 4 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Jose State 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 0 8 9 1
Nevada 0 2 0 1 2 1 4 1 X 11 15 0

San Jose State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hamchuk lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 2
Orduno cf 3 0 0 0 2 3 0
Bowling 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cadena 3b 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
Dorraugh 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Hardy ss 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Spear c 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
Trapani dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Forbes rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sanchez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Albanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 9 8 6 9 6

2B: Hamchuk (1); Dorraugh (1); Forbes (1)
HR: Spear (1)
SF: Hardy (1)
HBP: Dorraugh (1)
E: Van Allen (1)

Nevada 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FREETHY, JR cf/lf 4 0 3 3 1 0 0
BALL, Michael 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
PIERCE, Jesse 1b 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
HOLDER, Taylor lf 4 1 1 1 1 2 2
    CATACUTAN, Josh cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WALLER, Jackson rf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
WILSON, Nolan dh 4 2 2 1 1 1 3
ACAL, Justin ss 4 2 4 3 1 0 0
TENNEY, Derek 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 1
HARVEY, Jake c 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
BURFIELD, Casey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    TIERNEY, Eddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'NEAL, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 15 11 7 3 10

2B: FREETHY, JR (2); WALLER, Jackson (1); WILSON, Nolan (1);
ACAL, Justin (1); TENNEY, Derek (1)
3B: FREETHY, JR (1)
HR: HOLDER, Taylor (1); WILSON, Nolan (1); ACAL, Justin (1);
HARVEY, Jake (1)
SF: TENNEY, Derek (1)
CS: FREETHY, JR (1); TENNEY, Derek (1)
DP: 1

San Jose State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Thompson (L, 2-4) 5.0 8 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 21 26 9 3 –
Sanchez 1.0 6 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 0 –
Albanese 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Van Allen 1.0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 –
Totals 15 11 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 37 45 14 5

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BURFIELD, Casey (W, 3-1) 6.0 6 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 0 22 27 3 9 –
TIERNEY, Eddie 1.0 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 2 –
O'NEAL, Ethan (S, 2) 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 –
Totals 9 8 8 6 9 1 0 1 0 33 41 4 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

San Jose State - Top of 1st SJ NV
Hamchuk struck out swinging. 0 0
Orduno walked. 0 0
Bowling flied out to rf. 0 0
Orduno advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cadena grounded out to ss. 0 0

Nevada - Bottom of 1st SJ NV
FREETHY, JR doubled to left field. 0 0
BALL, M. flied out to cf. 0 0
PIERCE, J. lined out to 2b. 0 0
HOLDER, T. fouled out to c. 0 0

San Jose State - Top of 2nd SJ NV
Dorraugh singled up the middle. 0 0
Hardy struck out looking. 0 0
Spear walked; Dorraugh advanced to second. 0 0
Trapani hit into double play ss to 1b; Spear out on the play. 0 0

Nevada - Bottom of 2nd SJ NV
WALLER, J. doubled to right field. 0 0
WILSON, N. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
ACAL, Justin homered to left field, 2 RBI; WALLER, J. scored. 0 2
TENNEY, D. walked. 0 2
TENNEY, D. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
HARVEY, Jake flied out to lf. 0 2

San Jose State - Top of 3rd SJ NV
Forbes grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Hamchuk struck out swinging. 0 2
Orduno struck out swinging. 0 2

Nevada - Bottom of 3rd SJ NV
FREETHY, JR walked. 0 2
BALL, M. flied out to lf. 0 2
FREETHY, JR out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
PIERCE, J. walked. 0 2
HOLDER, T. walked; PIERCE, J. advanced to second. 0 2
WALLER, J. walked; HOLDER, T. advanced to second; PIERCE, J. advanced to third. 0 2
WILSON, N. struck out swinging. 0 2

San Jose State - Top of 4th SJ NV
Bowling grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Cadena singled to left field. 0 2
Dorraugh doubled to right field; Cadena advanced to third. 0 2
Hardy flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Dorraugh advanced to third; Cadena scored. 1 2
Spear singled to right center, RBI; Dorraugh scored. 2 2
Trapani walked; Spear advanced to second. 2 2
Forbes singled to left field, RBI; Trapani advanced to second; Spear scored. 3 2
Hamchuk grounded out to 2b. 3 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Nevada - Bottom of 4th SJ NV
ACAL, Justin singled to left center. 3 2
TENNEY, D. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; ACAL, Justin out at second p to ss. 3 2
HARVEY, Jake flied out to rf. 3 2
FREETHY, JR doubled to left field, RBI; TENNEY, D. scored. 3 3
BALL, M. popped up to 2b. 3 3

San Jose State - Top of 5th SJ NV
Orduno walked. 3 3
Bowling flied out to rf. 3 3
Cadena struck out looking. 3 3
Dorraugh reached on a fielder's choice; Orduno out at second 2b unassisted. 3 3

Nevada - Bottom of 5th SJ NV
PIERCE, J. flied out to lf. 3 3
HOLDER, T. homered to left center, RBI. 3 4
WALLER, J. lined out to 3b. 3 4
WILSON, N. homered to center field, RBI. 3 5
ACAL, Justin doubled down the lf line. 3 5
TENNEY, D. reached on a fielder's choice; ACAL, Justin out at third ss to 3b. 3 5

San Jose State - Top of 6th SJ NV
Hardy grounded out to 2b. 3 5
Spear grounded out to 3b. 3 5
Trapani singled to left field. 3 5
Forbes grounded out to c, bunt. 3 5

Nevada - Bottom of 6th SJ NV
Sanchez to p for Thompson. 3 5
HARVEY, Jake homered to left field, RBI. 3 6
FREETHY, JR flied out to cf. 3 6
BALL, M. singled to center field. 3 6
PIERCE, J. fouled out to ss. 3 6
HOLDER, T. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 6

San Jose State - Top of 7th SJ NV
TIERNEY, E. to p for BURFIELD, C.. 3 6
Hamchuk grounded out to ss. 3 6
Orduno struck out swinging. 3 6
Bowling grounded out to ss. 3 6

Nevada - Bottom of 7th SJ NV
WALLER, J. singled to center field. 3 6
WILSON, N. doubled to left field; WALLER, J. advanced to third. 3 6
ACAL, Justin singled to left field, RBI; WILSON, N. advanced to third; WALLER, J. scored. 3 7
TENNEY, D. doubled, ground-rule, RBI; ACAL, Justin advanced to third; WILSON, N. scored. 3 8
Albanese to p for Sanchez. 3 8
HARVEY, Jake flied out to ss. 3 8
FREETHY, JR tripled to right field, 2 RBI; TENNEY, D. scored; ACAL, Justin scored. 3 10
BALL, M. fouled out to c. 3 10
PIERCE, J. grounded out to ss. 3 10



 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Jose State - Top of 8th SJ NV
Cadena walked. 3 10
Dorraugh hit by pitch; Cadena advanced to second. 3 10
Hardy walked; Dorraugh advanced to second; Cadena advanced to third. 3 10
Spear homered to left field, 4 RBI; Hardy scored; Dorraugh scored; Cadena scored. 7 10
O'NEAL, E. to p for TIERNEY, E.. 7 10
Trapani struck out swinging. 7 10
Forbes doubled to left field. 7 10
Hamchuk doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b, RBI; Forbes scored. 8 10
Orduno struck out swinging. 8 10

Nevada - Bottom of 8th SJ NV
Van Allen to p for Albanese. 8 10
HOLDER, T. struck out looking. 8 10
WALLER, J. reached on an error by p. 8 10
WILSON, N. walked; WALLER, J. advanced to second. 8 10
ACAL, Justin walked; WILSON, N. advanced to second; WALLER, J. advanced to third. 8 10
TENNEY, D. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; ACAL, Justin advanced to second; WILSON, N. advanced to third;
WALLER, J. scored, unearned. 8 11
HARVEY, Jake grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 11

San Jose State - Top of 9th SJ NV
FREETHY, JR to lf. 8 11
CATACUTAN, J to cf for HOLDER, T.. 8 11
Bowling struck out swinging. 8 11
Cadena flied out to cf. 8 11
Dorraugh grounded out to ss. 8 11

Nevada - Bottom of 9th SJ NV


